

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]  
\*\*\*

**WPA/224/2024**

Khatiza Begum

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and another

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar

Ms. Vinita Devi

.... for the petitioners

Ms. Babita Das

... for the respondents

June 11, 2024  
[SR]  
Item No.2

There being arguable questions involved, the respondents seek to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Accordingly, the respondents are directed to file affidavit-in-opposition within a fortnight from date.

Reply, if any, shall be filed within a week thereafter. Liberty to the parties to mention for enlistment of the matter before the appropriate Bench of the then available Circuit after the above period is over.

**( Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J. )**