

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/224/2024

Khatiza Begum

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and another

Ms. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioner

Ms. Pushpa Bai ... for the respondents

September 09, 2024

[SR]

Item Nos. 76

On the prayer of the respondents, the time to file affidavit-in-opposition is peremptorily extended till 20th September, 2024. Reply, if any, be filed by 4th October, 2024.

Let this matter appear before the Circuit Bench then in seisin on 07.10.2024.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)