

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/224/2024**

Smti. Khatiza Begum ...Petitioner

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Vinita Devi .... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

October 07, 2024  
[M.A. Mobin]  
Item No.5

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondents, time to file Affidavit-in-Opposition is hereby extended for a further period of two weeks and Reply thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List the matter in the next available Circuit Bench.

Parties are to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

**( Prasenjit Biswas, J. )**