

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/224/2024**

Khatiza Begum

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and Another

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

*December 05, 2024*

*[SR]*

*Item no. 28*

1. Affidavit-in-opposition is already on record.
2. Learned advocate representing the petitioner seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
3. Let affidavit-in-reply be filed by 30.12.2024.
4. List the matter in the next Circuit.

**( Amrita Sinha, J. )**