

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/224/2024

Khatiza Begum

Vs

The Deputy Commissioner and another

Ms. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioner
(*on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar*)

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

January 9, 2025
[SR]
Item no. 40

1. As prayed by the learned advocate for the petitioner, time for filing affidavit-in-reply is extended by a week from date.
2. List this matter in the next available Circuit Bench.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)