

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/224/2024**

Khatiza Begum

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and others

Ms. Ms. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioner  
*[on behalf of Mr.G.B.Kumar]*

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

*February 17, 2025*  
*[SR]*  
*Item no. 67*

1. On the prayer of Ms. Vinita Devi, learned advocate appears for the petitioner, the writ petition shall appear under the heading "**For Hearing**" on February 27, 2025.

**( Aniruddha Roy, J. )**