

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/224/2024**

Khatiza Begum

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and Another

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar

Mrs. Vinita Devi

... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das

... for the respondents

June 13, 2025  
[SR]  
Item No.15

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Let the individuals whose names have been allegedly recorded as per the survey of 1961 be impleaded as parties namely, Irshad Ali, Roshan Bibi and Zohara Bibi.

Leave is granted to make necessary corrections which shall be made by next Monday i.e. 16.06.2025.

An amended copy of the writ petition shall be served upon the added respondents by speed post with acknowledge due and affidavit of service shall be filed on the next date.

List this matter for hearing before the next available Circuit Bench.

**( Jay Sengupta, J. )**