

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

\*\*\*

**WPA/224/2024**

Khatiza Begum

Vs

The Deputy Commissioner and another

Mrs. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioner  
*(on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)*

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondent No. 1 & 2

June 30, 2025  
[AKB]  
Item No.44

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has sent the copy of the amended writ application to the added respondents, but she has not received the track report and prays for a week's time to file affidavit-of-service.

Let the matter appear on 07.07.2025.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**

