

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/224/2024

Khatiza Begum

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner & Anr.

Mrs. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)

Ms. Prem Pushpa Bai ... for the respondents
(on behalf of Ms. Babita Das)

July 07, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.17

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the notice upon the added respondents have been sent, but she has not receipt the track report, accordingly, she prays for time.

In view of the submission made by learned counsel for the petitioner the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear before the next Circuit Bench.

(Krishna Rao, J.)