

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/224/2024**

Khatiza Begum

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar

Ms. Vinita Devi

... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das

... for the respondents

August 4, 2025  
[SR]  
Item No.36

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Since service upon the added respondents is not complete, the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

**( Suvra Ghosh, J. )**