

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/224/2024

Khatiza Begum

Vs

The Deputy Commissioner and another

November 27, 2025

[AKB]

Item No. 13

In view of the resolution of the Bar passed today, matter
is adjourned.

Let it be listed tomorrow (28.11.2025).

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)