

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/224/2025

Khatiza Begum

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and another

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

December 08, 2025
[SR]
Item No.63

It has been submitted by the learned advocate for the respondents that the direction contained in the order dated October 31, 2025 has not yet been complied by the petitioner.

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that due to communication gap, the paper publication was made twice in the Daily Telegrams. In order to obtain further instructions from his client, Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar, submits that this matter be posted on Thursday.

Let this matter be listed on December 11, 2025 under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)