

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/224/2024**

Smti. Khatiza Begum

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and Another

Ms. Vinita Devi	.... for the appellants
Ms. Babita Das	... for the Administration
Mr. KMB Jayapal	.. for the respondents nos.4 & 5

December 19, 2025  
[SR]  
Item No. 6

Copy of the statement showing the details of excess area in possession of 1942 settlers prior to 1961 along with the sketch map and the revenue order sheet filed by the learned advocate for the Administration is taken on record.

Let copies of such documents be served upon the learned advocate for the petitioner in course of this day.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

**( Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J. )**