

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/224/2024

Khatiza Begum

Vs

The Deputy Commissioner & Anr.

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar
Mrs. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the Administration

Mr. KMB Jayapal ... for the respondent Nos. 3 to 5

January 05, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.2

Mr. KMB Jayapal, learned counsel for the added private respondents Nos. 3, 4 and 5 seeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks on or before 20.01.2026 with advance copy to the other respondent and learned counsel for the petitioner.

Affidavit-in-reply be also filed within seven days.

Let the matter be listed before the next Circuit Bench on 30.01.2026 subject to its convenience.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)