

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/224/2024

Khatiza Begum

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and Another

Mrs. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)

Ms. Prem Puspa Bai ... for the Administration
(on behalf of Ms. Babita Das)

January 27, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.8

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that her senior is not available. However, nobody is present on behalf of private respondent.

Learned counsel for the Administration is present.

Let this matter appear on 29.01.2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)