

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/224/2024

Khatiza Begum

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and Another

Mrs. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)

Ms. Babita Das ... for the Administration

Mr. Karin Jit Lall ... for the respondent nos. 3 to 5
(on behalf of Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal)

January 29, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.11

The learned counsel for the private respondent has sought an accommodation as his senior counsel is not available today.

List the matter on 03.02.2026.

The private respondents are given liberty to file affidavit-in-opposition, if any, in the meantime.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)