

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/224/2024

Khatiza Begum

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and others

Mrs. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)

Ms. Babita Das ... for the Administration

Mr. C.Mano ... for the respondent nos.3 to 5
(on behalf of Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal)

February 24, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.8

It is informed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the private respondents that one of the private respondent No.4 has expired. Appropriate steps to be taken in the instant case.

Let this matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)