

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/224/2024**

Khatiza Begum

V

The Deputy Commissioner and another

Ms. Vinita Devi

... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das

... for the Administration

March 09, 2026

[AKB]

*Item No.2*

- 1) It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that one of the private respondents has expired during pendency of this proceeding for which necessary steps are to be taken.
- 2) Hence the matter be listed on 12.03.2026 under the same heading.

**(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)**