

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/224/2024**

Khatiza Begum

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and another

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner  
Ms. Babita Das ... for the Administration  
Mr. KMB Jayapal ... for the respondent Nos. 3 to 5

March 18, 2026  
[AKB]  
*Item No.10*

1. On behalf of the respondent Nos. 3 to 5 the learned concede to the fact that the respondent No. 5, Zohara Bibi has also expired.
2. Accordingly, he undertakes to submit necessary information regarding legal heirs within a period of fortnight.
3. The learned advocate representing the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. Matter to be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)**