

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/224/2024

Khatiza Begum

Vs

The Deputy Commissioner & Anr.

Mrs. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)

Ms. Babita Das ... for the Administration

Ms. J.Suhashini ... for the respondent Nos. 3 to 5
(on behalf of Mr. KMB Jayapal)

April 16, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.7

The private respondent is directed peremptorily to furnish the names and addresses of the legal heirs of the respondent Nos. 3 to 5 to the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

Let this matter be listed on 11th June, 2026. In the meantime, the petitioner is at liberty to take necessary steps in accordance with law.

(Smita Das De, J.)